NVIDIA CONNECTX-7 | DATASHEET | 1
Accelerate Data-Driven Scientific Computing with
In-Network Computing
As a key component of the NVIDIA® Quantum-2 InfiniBand platform, the NVIDIA
ConnectX®-7 smart host channel adapter (HCA) provides the highest networking
performance available to take on the world’s most challenging problems. The
ConnectX-7 InfiniBand adapter provides ultra-low latency, 400Gb/s throughput,
and innovative NVIDIA In-Network Computing engines to deliver the acceleration,

35cm harness  MTMK9100-T35
55cm harness  MTMK9100-T55
Adapter Card Portfolio and Ordering Information
PCIe Standup Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor Orderable Part Number
(OPN)
Up to 400Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-NEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-HEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755105AS-HEAT
2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755106AS-HEAT1
Dimensions without brackets are 167.65mm x 68.90mm. All adapters are shipped with the tall bracket
mounted and a short bracket as an accessory.
Adapter card OPNs provided above support secure boot with hardware root of trust.
1This card supports one port of InfiniBand, and a second port as either InfiniBand or Ethernet.
IC Ordering Information
Product Description OPN
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NV
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NVM
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, Crypto MT29108A0-CCCF-NVM
Learn more
Find out more at NVIDIA ConnectX-7 InfiniBandwww.nvidia.com
© 2021 NVIDIA Corporation & Affiliates. All rights reserved. NVIDIA, the NVIDIA logo, ConnectX, GPUDirect, HPC-X, Mellanox,
NVIDIA Multi-Host, NVIDIA Socket Direct, and UCX are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of NVIDIA Corporation and its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. OCT21/60456PB-R4.
OCP 3.0 Small Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor OPN
Up to 400Gb/s 1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 TSFF MCX75343AAS-NEAC1
Up to 200Gb/s 2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 SFF MCX753436AS-HEAB
The last digit of the OPN-suffix displays the default bracket option: B / C = pull tab, I / J = internal lock; E / F = ejector latch.
For other bracket types, contact NVIDIA.
Note 1. Pre OCP3.2 Spec
Auxiliary Boards
Passive Auxiliary Kit - Extension for 2x PCIe Gen 4.0 x16 Orderable Part Number (OPN)
15cm harness  MTMK9100-T15
35cm harness  MTMK9100-T35
55cm harness  MTMK9100-T55
Adapter Card Portfolio and Ordering Information
PCIe Standup Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor Orderable Part Number
(OPN)
Up to 400Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-NEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-HEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755105AS-HEAT
2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755106AS-HEAT1
Dimensions without brackets are 167.65mm x 68.90mm. All adapters are shipped with the tall bracket
mounted and a short bracket as an accessory.
Adapter card OPNs provided above support secure boot with hardware root of trust.
1This card supports one port of InfiniBand, and a second port as either InfiniBand or Ethernet.
IC Ordering Information
Product Description OPN
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NV
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NVM
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, Crypto MT29108A0-CCCF-NVM
Learn more
Find out more at NVIDIA ConnectX-7 InfiniBandwww.nvidia.com
© 2021 NVIDIA Corporation & Affiliates. All rights reserved. NVIDIA, the NVIDIA logo, ConnectX, GPUDirect, HPC-X, Mellanox,
NVIDIA Multi-Host, NVIDIA Socket Direct, and UCX are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of NVIDIA Corporation and its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. OCT21/60456PB-R4.
OCP 3.0 Small Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor OPN
Up to 400Gb/s 1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 TSFF MCX75343AAS-NEAC1
Up to 200Gb/s 2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 SFF MCX753436AS-HEAB
The last digit of the OPN-suffix displays the default bracket option: B / C = pull tab, I / J = internal lock; E / F = ejector latch.
For other bracket types, contact NVIDIA.
Note 1. Pre OCP3.2 Spec
Auxiliary Boards
Passive Auxiliary Kit - Extension for 2x PCIe Gen 4.0 x16 Orderable Part Number (OPN)
15cm harness  MTMK9100-T15
35cm harness  MTMK9100-T35
55cm harness  MTMK9100-T55
Adapter Card Portfolio and Ordering Information
PCIe Standup Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor Orderable Part Number
(OPN)
Up to 400Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-NEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-HEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755105AS-HEAT
2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755106AS-HEAT1
Dimensions without brackets are 167.65mm x 68.90mm. All adapters are shipped with the tall bracket
mounted and a short bracket as an accessory.
Adapter card OPNs provided above support secure boot with hardware root of trust.
1This card supports one port of InfiniBand, and a second port as either InfiniBand or Ethernet.
IC Ordering Information
Product Description OPN
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NV
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NVM
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, Crypto MT29108A0-CCCF-NVM
Learn more
Find out more at NVIDIA ConnectX-7 InfiniBandwww.nvidia.com
© 2021 NVIDIA Corporation & Affiliates. All rights reserved. NVIDIA, the NVIDIA logo, ConnectX, GPUDirect, HPC-X, Mellanox,
NVIDIA Multi-Host, NVIDIA Socket Direct, and UCX are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of NVIDIA Corporation and its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. OCT21/60456PB-R4.
OCP 3.0 Small Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor OPN
Up to 400Gb/s 1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 TSFF MCX75343AAS-NEAC1
Up to 200Gb/s 2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 SFF MCX753436AS-HEAB
The last digit of the OPN-suffix displays the default bracket option: B / C = pull tab, I / J = internal lock; E / F = ejector latch.
For other bracket types, contact NVIDIA.
Note 1. Pre OCP3.2 Spec
Auxiliary Boards
Passive Auxiliary Kit - Extension for 2x PCIe Gen 4.0 x16 Orderable Part Number (OPN)
15cm harness  MTMK9100-T15
35cm harness  MTMK9100-T35
55cm harness  MTMK9100-T55
Adapter Card Portfolio and Ordering Information
PCIe Standup Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor Orderable Part Number
(OPN)
Up to 400Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-NEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-NEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX75510AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 HHHL MCX75310AAS-HEAT
1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 2x8
in a row HHHL MCX75210AAS-HEAT
Up to 200Gb/s
1x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755105AS-HEAT
2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16
With option for extension HHHL MCX755106AS-HEAT1
Dimensions without brackets are 167.65mm x 68.90mm. All adapters are shipped with the tall bracket
mounted and a short bracket as an accessory.
Adapter card OPNs provided above support secure boot with hardware root of trust.
1This card supports one port of InfiniBand, and a second port as either InfiniBand or Ethernet.
IC Ordering Information
Product Description OPN
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NV
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, No Crypto MT29108A0-NCCF-NVM
ConnectX-7 2-port IC, 400Gb/s, Multi-Host, PCIe 5.0 x32, Crypto MT29108A0-CCCF-NVM
Learn more
Find out more at NVIDIA ConnectX-7 InfiniBandwww.nvidia.com
© 2021 NVIDIA Corporation & Affiliates. All rights reserved. NVIDIA, the NVIDIA logo, ConnectX, GPUDirect, HPC-X, Mellanox,
NVIDIA Multi-Host, NVIDIA Socket Direct, and UCX are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of NVIDIA Corporation and its
affiliates in the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners. OCT21/60456PB-R4.
OCP 3.0 Small Form Factor
InfiniBand Supported
Speeds [Gb/s] Network Ports and Cages
Host Interface
[PCIe]
Form Factor OPN
Up to 400Gb/s 1x OSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 TSFF MCX75343AAS-NEAC1
Up to 200Gb/s 2x QSFP PCIe Gen 4.0/5.0 x16 SFF MCX753436AS-HEAB
The last digit of the OPN-suffix displays the default bracket option: B / C = pull tab, I / J = internal lock; E / F = ejector latch.
For other bracket types, contact NVIDIA.
Note 1. Pre OCP3.2 Spec
C1619321 0122